Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
YKK CORPORATION				06/30/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome				
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		5350468			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (269)381-5465					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(269) 381-1156Email:docket@kalpat.com					
Phone: (269) 381-1156 Email: docket@kalpat.com					
Correspondent Name: Terryence F. Chapman					
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road					
Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Terryence F. Chapman		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Komatsu 146 Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 6386, Frame 0141 on December 7, 1992, YKK CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the co-owner of United States Patent No. 5 350 468 issued September 27, 1994 in the name of Tsuyoshi MASUMOTO et al for PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AMORPHOUS ALLOY MATERIALS HAVING HIGH TOUGHNESS AND HIGH STRENGTH.

WHEREAS HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., of 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>30th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004, at Tokyo, Japan

Signed in the Presence of

amore lisui

Chikako HONDA

YKK CORPORATION Bv Yoshitaka NAGAI General Manager Title June 30, 2004 Date

RECORDED: 08/19/2004